RECORDATION FORM COVER S

## TRADEMARKS ON

02-15-2001

OMMERCE		
nark	Office	

01-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 tents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original (

1. Name of	f conveying party(ies): ReZolution, In	ic. Company	2. Name and a 101013382	
Individual(s) Association			Name: DataPlay, Inc.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership			Internal Address:	
Corporation-State Delaware				
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Street Address: 2560 55th Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  The trademark application listed below was owned by ReZolution, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose business address was 3805 Norwood Court, Boulder, Colorado 80304. ReZolution, Inc. has since changed its name to DataPlay, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is now 2560 55 <sup>th</sup> Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301. Please record the change of name and address for the attached mark to DataPlay, Inc., 2560 55 <sup>th</sup> Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (SEE ATTACHED)  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Merger  Merger		w was owned by State of Delaware, wood Court, n, Inc. has since Delaware s now 2560 55 <sup>th</sup> ase record the tached mark to alder, Colorado	City Boulder State CO ZIP 80304  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Other			
Exec	eution Date: 3/21/00			
4. Applica	tion number(s) or registration number	(s):		
A. Trade	emark Application No.(s) 75/628,68	l	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		dence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Frank S. Hiscox				
1		PHERSON LLP		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP				
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700				
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		ZIP <u>95110</u>		
		[	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	1		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
/15/2001 DB	YRNE 00000005 192386 75628681		8. Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:481	40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
L .	nt and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$A / IA \cdot I$				
Frank S. Hiscox  Name of Person Signing  Signature			January 26, 200 i  Date	
Name of Person Signing			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Man do	cuments to be recorded with required		ts and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Dubli	ic burden reporting for this sample cover sl	eat is actimated to average abo	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-011), Washington, D.C. 20231.				

TM-1843i-C9 US

660046 v2



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

June 21, 2000 San Jose, California

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

Dear Sir/Madam:

The trademark registration(s) and/or application(s) listed below were owned by ReZolution, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 3805 Norwood Court, Boulder, Colorado 80304. ReZolution, Inc. has since changed its name to SpinVision, Inc., a Delaware corporation. It has also moved to a new business address which is 6200 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301. SpinVision, Inc. then changed its name to DataPlay.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which then changed its name to DataPlay, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Accordingly, the applicant should now be:

DataPlay, Inc. 6200 Lookout Road Boulder, Colorado 80301

Please record the change of name and address for both of for the attached marks, and charge our deposit Account No. 19-2386 in the amount of \$40 for the first mark, \$25 for each subsequent mark for a total of \$65, and any other amount required for this recordation. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

LAW OFFICES OF
SKJERVEN, MORRILL
MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN
& FRIEL, LLP

25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 (108) 453-9200 - ST 1081 453-7979

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0403

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Ser./Reg. No. 75-655,042 75-628,681

Fil./Reg. Date 03/05/1999 01/27/1999

Mark SPINVISION DATAPLAY Our Docket No. TM1847iC9 US TM1843iC9 US

Respectfully submitted,

Frank S. Hiscox

California Bar. No. 104,534

The Express Mail mailing label number of this document and all enclosures referred to herein is EL 403806366US.

LAW OFFICES OF
SKJERVEN, MORRILL,
MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN
& FRIEL, LLP

25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 (408) 153

**RECORDED: 01/26/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0404